## TOWN OF CALEDONIA LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on August 12, 2021 there has been presented to the Town Board of the Town of Caledonia, New York, proposed Local Law No. 3 For the Year 2021. A Local Law to override the Tax Cap for the 2022 Budget. It is the intent of this Local Law to override the limit on the amount of real property taxes that may be levied by the Town of Caledonia, County of Livingston to adopt a Town Budget for the fiscal year 2022 that requires a real property tax levy in excess of the "tax levy limit" as defined by General Municipal Law §3-c.

THEREFORE, pursuant to statute the Town Board will hold a public hearing on said Local Law at 7:15 P.M. on Thursday, September 9, 2021 at the Caledonia Town Hall, 3109 Main Street, Caledonia, Livingston County New York, at which time and place all persons interested will be heard. A copy of the proposed Local Law is on file for public review at the Town Office of the Town of Caledonia during normal business hours.

August 12, 2021 By Order Of The Town Board Seth Graham Town Clerk Caledonia, New York